

BID TABULATION REPORT

**SUBLETT ROAD (WEST CITY LIMITS TO JOPLIN ROAD)
PROJECT No. PWST18005**

BID OPENED: 09/19/2022 @ 2:00 P.M.

					<i>Tiseo Paving Co. Dallas, Texas</i>		<i>Rebcon, LLC. Dallas, Texas</i>	
MOBILIZATION, BONDS & SWPPP								
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	
101	Mobilization & Bonds	1	LS	\$ 188,000.00	\$ 188,000.00	\$ 188,000.00	\$ 188,000.00	
102	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	

SUBTOTAL MOBILIZATION, BONDS & SWPPP : **\$ 258,000.00** **\$ 258,000.00**

PAVING IMPROVEMENTS

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
201	Right-of-way/Easement Preparation	1	LS	\$ 911,000.00	\$ 911,000.00	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 750,000.00
202	Tree Removal (all sizes)	1	LS	\$ 245,300.00	\$ 245,300.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
203	Unclassified Roadway Excavation and Channel Excavation	14,333	CY	\$ 27.50	\$ 394,157.50	\$ 26.00	\$ 372,658.00
204	Compacted Roadway Fill	6,000	CY	\$ 24.20	\$ 145,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 90,000.00
205	Borrow Fill	6,000	CY	\$ 38.50	\$ 231,000.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 408,000.00
206	Borrow Fill	11,235	CY	\$ 38.50	\$ 432,547.50	\$ 52.00	\$ 584,220.00
207	10-inch Lime Treated Subgrade	10,000	SY	\$ 3.15	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 47,500.00
208	Hydrated Lime for Treated Subgrade (45 lbs/SY)	225	TN	\$ 330.00	\$ 74,250.00	\$ 286.00	\$ 64,350.00
209	8-inch Cement Treated Subgrade	10,000	SY	\$ 3.15	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 38,500.00
210	Type I Portland Cement (30 lbs/SY)	150	TN	\$ 348.00	\$ 52,200.00	\$ 318.00	\$ 47,700.00
211	9-inch Reinforced Concrete Pavement with Monolithic Curb	10,000	SY	\$ 123.80	\$ 1,238,000.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 1,180,000.00
212	9-inch High Early Strength Reinforced Concrete Paving	500	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 17,000.00
213	Reinforced Concrete Curb & Gutter	650	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 52,000.00
214	5-inch Reinforced Concrete Residential Drive Approach	250	SY	\$ 69.30	\$ 17,325.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 40,000.00
215	6-inch Reinforced Concrete Commercial Drive Approach	600	SY	\$ 110.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 99,000.00
216	6" Gravel Driveway	200	SY	\$ 44.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00
217	5" Type D Asphalt Driveway Transition	20	SY	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 8,800.00
218	Brick Pavers	19	SY	\$ 250.25	\$ 4,754.75	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,800.00
219	Brick Pavers	114	SY	\$ 123.75	\$ 14,107.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 17,100.00
220	6-inch Type "B" HMA Temporary Traffic Control	1,000	SY	\$ 120.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 95,000.00
221	Cement Treated Base (CTB)	300	TN	\$ 200.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 36,900.00
222	Crushed Stone	200	TN	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00
223	4-inch thick Reinforced Concrete Sidewalks	1,500	SY	\$ 57.20	\$ 85,800.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 142,500.00
224	ADA Compliant Barrier Free Ramp (TxDOT PED-18)	4	EA	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 7,600.00
225	Adjust Existing Manholes to Final Grade	2	EA	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
226	Adjust Existing Valve Box to Final Grade	3	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00
227	Adjust Existing Meter Box to Final Grade	3	EA	\$ 440.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00
228	Move, Protect, & Reset Existing Mail Box	3	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00
229	Remove & Replace to match Existing Masonry Mail Box	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
230	Move, Protect, & Reset Existing Masonry Mail Box	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00

231	Permanent Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$ 29,099.68	\$ 29,099.68	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
232	New Traffic Signs	1	LS	\$ 14,751.00	\$ 14,751.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
233	Construct Bridge	1	LS	\$ 1,400,000.00	\$ 1,400,000.00	\$ 1,730,000.00	\$ 1,730,000.00
234	Additional Drill Shaft Depth for Bridge Piers	1	LF	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
235	MSE Retaining Wall	1	LS	\$ 943,504.10	\$ 943,504.10	\$ 840,000.00	\$ 840,000.00
236	Select Fill	1,779	CY	\$ 148.50	\$ 264,181.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 355,800.00
237	Modify and Reset T-Post & Wire Mesh Fence	50	LF	\$ 52.80	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00
238	Berntsen Top Security Road Monuments	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
239	TxDOT Spread Footing Retaining Wall	16	CY	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 45,760.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
240	4-Foot Polypropylene Orange Safety Fencing with Steel Posts	300	LF	\$ 3.30	\$ 990.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,600.00
241	Signs for Businesses	2	EA	\$ 511.50	\$ 1,023.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
242	Construction Contingency for Public Works' Items	1	LS	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00

SUBTOTAL PAVING IMPROVEMENTS:

\$ 7,325,151.53

\$ 7,736,728.00

DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS							
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
301	Flexamat Plus or Approved Equal	400	SY	\$ 165.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 66,000.00
302	Temporary Cofferdam to Construct Pond Armoring	1	LS	\$ 8,833.00	\$ 8,833.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
303	6" Articulating Block	1,600	SY	\$ 248.60	\$ 397,760.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 384,000.00
304	Class 1, Erosion Control Blanket, Type A	7,000	SY	\$ 3.74	\$ 26,180.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 25,900.00
305	Class 2, Flexible Channel Liner, Type E	600	SY	\$ 10.01	\$ 6,006.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,000.00
306	Class 2, Flexible Channel Liner, Type F	6,000	SY	\$ 4.40	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 26,400.00
307	Class 2, Flexible Channel Liner, Type H	2,500	SY	\$ 14.63	\$ 36,575.00	\$ 14.60	\$ 36,500.00
308	18-inch Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe	814	LF	\$ 121.00	\$ 98,494.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 98,494.00
309	24-inch Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe	531	LF	\$ 143.00	\$ 75,933.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 75,933.00
310	18-inch Class IV Reinforced Concrete Pipe	102	LF	\$ 123.20	\$ 12,566.40	\$ 123.20	\$ 12,566.40
311	Trench Safety System for Stormwater Lines	375	LF	\$ 1.10	\$ 412.50	\$ 1.10	\$ 412.50
312	Crushed Stone Cushion	5	TN	\$ 41.80	\$ 209.00	\$ 41.80	\$ 209.00
313	10-foot Recessed Inlet	10	EA	\$ 8,206.00	\$ 82,060.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 82,000.00
314	15-foot Recessed Inlet	2	EA	\$ 11,418.00	\$ 22,836.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 23,000.00
315	Special 10' Recessed Inlet	1	EA	\$ 8,679.00	\$ 8,679.00	\$ 8,650.00	\$ 8,650.00
316	4-foot x 4-foot Drop Inlet	2	EA	\$ 8,316.00	\$ 16,632.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 16,600.00
317	3-foot x 2-foot Reinforced Concrete Box Culvert	237	LF	\$ 291.50	\$ 69,085.50	\$ 290.00	\$ 68,730.00
318	Safety End Treatments (SETB-CD)	1	EA	\$ 8,459.00	\$ 8,459.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00
319	Safety End Treatments (SETP-CD)	5	EA	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 15,400.00
320	5" Reinforced Concrete Rip-Rap,	22	CY	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 33,880.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 33,880.00
321	G.P.S. Data on new Stormwater Attributes	1	LS	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
322	Post-Construction CCTV Inspections	1,447	LF	\$ 6.60	\$ 9,550.20	\$ 6.60	\$ 9,550.20

SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS:

\$ 1,025,250.60

\$ 1,037,625.10

STREETLIGHTS, FIBER & COMMUNICATION IMPROVEMENTS							
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
401	2-inch Dove Grey Schedule 40 PVC Street Light Conduit by trenching	2,602	LF	\$ 15.68	\$ 40,799.36	\$ 16.50	\$ 42,933.00
402	2-inch Dove Grey Schedule 40 PVC Street Light Conduit by bore	74	LF	\$ 33.00	\$ 2,442.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,070.00
403	2" Galvanized Conduit	426	LF	\$ 50.05	\$ 21,321.30	\$ 32.54	\$ 13,862.04

404	#6 Aluminum Triplex Insulated Electrical Conductor	3,102	LF	\$ 4.02	\$ 12,470.04	\$ 4.29	\$ 13,307.58
405	New Powder Coated Bronze Single Davit Streetlight Assembly	12	EA	\$ 9,333.50	\$ 112,002.00	\$ 8,130.00	\$ 97,560.00
406	24-inch Diameter Streetlight Foundation	10	EA	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 18,150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00
407	Electrical Connection to Streetlight Circuits	1	EA	\$ 8,013.50	\$ 8,013.50	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
408	Type 'C' Pullbox with 10-inch apron for Streetlights	2	EA	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00
409	Type 'C' Pullbox with 10-inch Apron for Communication	4	EA	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 7,260.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6,800.00
410	4" Galvanized Conduit for Communication, including pull wires	250	LF	\$ 66.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 18,500.00
411	4-inch HDPE Black Communication Conduit by trenching	1,332	LF	\$ 20.35	\$ 27,106.20	\$ 35.00	\$ 46,620.00

SUBTOTAL STREETLIGHTS, FIBER & COMMUNICATIONS IMPROVEMENTS:

\$ 269,694.40

\$ 262,352.62

WATER IMPROVEMENTS

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
501	12-inch PVC Water Line C-900 (DR-18) 235 psi	617	LF	\$ 258.50	\$ 159,494.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 154,250.00
502	Trench Safety Systems for Water Line	637	LF	\$ 0.55	\$ 350.35	\$ 0.55	\$ 350.35
503	12-inch C-900 (DR 18) Water Line Inside 24-inch Steel Casing by Open Cut	20	LF	\$ 517.00	\$ 10,340.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 10,200.00
504	Lead Free Fire Hydrant Assembly	2	EA	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 14,400.00
505	12-inch Resilient Wedge Gate Valve	1	EA	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
506	6-inch Resilient Wedge Gate Valve	2	EA	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 4,840.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00
507	Connect to Existing 12-inch Water Line, Gate Valve, Tee or Cross	1	EA	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
508	Cut & Plug Existing 6-inch Water Line	2	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00
509	Crushed Stone Cushion	10	TN	\$ 41.80	\$ 418.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 420.00
510	Temporary Asphalt Pavement Backfill & Repair	64	LF	\$ 66.00	\$ 4,224.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 4,224.00
511	Remove & Replace Reinforced Concrete Pavement (Hand finishing – joint to joint)	65	SY	\$ 275.00	\$ 17,875.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 17,875.00
512	Grass Sodding	12	SY	\$ 13.20	\$ 158.40	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,680.00
513	Construction Contingency for Water Items	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00

SUBTOTAL WATER IMPROVEMENTS:

\$ 249,050.25

\$ 245,299.35

SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
601	15-inch Sanitary Sewer Line, PVC (SDR- 26, 115 psi, Green Color) inside 36-inch Steel Casing by open cut	83	LF	\$ 781.00	\$ 64,823.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 64,740.00
602	8-inch Sanitary Sewer Line, PVC (SDR- 26, 115 psi, Green Color) inside 16-inch Steel Casing by open cut	147	LF	\$ 430.10	\$ 63,224.70	\$ 430.00	\$ 63,210.00
603	Trench Safety Systems for Sanitary Sewer Line	230	LF	\$ 2.20	\$ 506.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 506.00
604	Standard 5-foot Diameter Sewer Manhole (0-6 foot depth)	1	EA	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
605	Remove & Replace Existing Manhole with a 5-foot Diameter Sewer Manhole	1	EA	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
606	Extra Depth for 5-foot Diameter Manhole	10	VF	\$ 330.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 3,300.00
607	Adjust Existing Manhole to Final Grade	1	EA	\$ 5,390.00	\$ 5,390.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00
608	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Line	2	EA	\$ 770.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 1,540.00
609	Connect to Existing Manhole by Coring & Rework Invert	1	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
610	Crushed Stone Cushion	10	TN	\$ 41.80	\$ 418.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 420.00
611	Additional Cost for Watertight Frame & Cover	2	EA	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00
612	Remove Existing Frame & Cover, Replace with Watertight Frame & Cover	1	EA	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
613	Pre-Construction Television Inspection	230	LF	\$ 4.95	\$ 1,138.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,150.00
614	Post-Construction CCTV Inspections	230	LF	\$ 4.95	\$ 1,138.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,150.00

615	Construction Contingency for Sanitary Sewer Items	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
-----	---	---	----	--------------	--------------	--------------	--------------

SUBTOTAL SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS: **\$ 188,048.70** **\$ 188,036.00**

TREES & LANDSCAPING IMPROVEMENTS

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
701	Grass Sodding	3,500	SY	\$ 13.20	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 28,000.00
702	Hydromulch	12,500	SY	\$ 9.08	\$ 113,500.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 27,500.00
703	15-gallon Crape Myrtle	5	EA	\$ 495.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
704	2" Caliper, 6' Tall, Container Grown Desert Willow Tree	1	EA	\$ 495.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00

SUBTOTAL TREES & LANDSACPING IMPROVEMENTS: **\$ 162,670.00** **\$ 64,500.00**

ALTERNATE A

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
199A	Green Cement	1	LS	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00

SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE A: **\$ 1.00** **\$ 5,400.00**

TOTALS

SUBTOTAL MOBILIZATION, BONDS & SWPPP :	\$ 258,000.00	\$ 258,000.00
SUBTOTAL PAVING IMPROVEMENTS:	\$ 7,325,151.53	\$ 7,736,728.00
SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS:	\$ 1,025,250.60	\$ 1,037,625.10
SUBTOTAL STREETLIGHTS, FIBER & COMMUNICATIONS IMPROVEMENTS:	\$ 269,694.40	\$ 262,352.62
SUBTOTAL WATER IMPROVEMENTS:	\$ 249,050.25	\$ 245,299.35
SUBTOTAL SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS:	\$ 188,048.70	\$ 188,036.00
SUBTOTAL TREES & LANDSACPING IMPROVEMENTS:	\$ 162,670.00	\$ 64,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT	\$ 9,477,865.48	\$ 9,792,541.07
TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE A	\$ 9,477,866.48	\$ 9,797,941.07